ITEM

MANAGER'S REPORT NO.

COUNCIL MEETING 1980 10 20

1

64

RE: COST REPORT - CONSTRUCTION AND PAVING OF LANES:

A. LANE BOUNDED BY MAHON AVENUE ON THE WEST, ATLEE AVENUE ON THE EAST, S.P.L. OF 4449 ATLEE AVENUE (LOT 17, BLOCK 4, D.L. 80, PLAN 1849) ON THE SOUTH AND N.P.L. OF 4235 ATLEE AVENUE (LOT 6, BLOCK 4, D.L. 80, PLAN 1849) ON THE NORTH
B. LANE BOUNDED BY ELWELL STREET AND GOODLAD STREET FROM S.W.P.L. EXTENDED NORTH OF LOT 374, D.L. 90, PLAN 57883 TO FOURTH STREET

The following is a cost report from the Municipal Treasurer on the construction and paving of two lanes.

## RECOMMENDATION

TO:

1. THAT the recommendations of the Municipal Treasurer be adopted.

\* \* \* \* \* \*

1980 October 15

File: 152-9

# FROM: MUNICIPAL TREASURER

MUNICIPAL MANAGER

RE: COST REPORT - CONSTRUCTION AND PAVING OF TWO LANES

A. LANE BOUNDED BY MAHON AVENUE ON THE WEST, ATLEE AVENUE ON THE EAST, S.P.L. OF 4449 ATLEE AVENUE (LOT 17, BLOCK 4, D.L. 80, PLAN 1849) ON THE SOUTH AND N.P.L. OF 4235 ATLEE AVENUE (LOT 6, BLOCK 4, D.L. 80, PLAN 1849) ON THE NORTH

### RECOMMENDATION

1. THAT a construction by-law for the subject lane be brought forward.

#### REPORT

On 1980 August 18 Council received from the Municipal Clerk a Certificate of Sufficiency covering the construction and paving of the subject lane as a local improvement by the petition method.

'Following is the cost report required by Section 662 of the Municipal Act:

| Length                                  | ' 201 m                |
|---|------------------------|
| Estimated cost                          | \$ 9,000.00            |
| Actual foot frontage                    | 1,303.76'              |
| Taxable foot frontage                   | 1,112.87'              |
| Owners' share of the cost of the work   | \$ 2,624.15            |
| Estimated lifetime of the work in years | 10                     |
| Frontage tax levy                       | 5 instalments of \$.63 |
|   | per taxable front foot |

B. LANE BOUNDED BY ELWELL STREET AND GOODLAD STREET FROM S.W.P.L. EXTENDED NORTH OF LOT 374, D.L. 90, PLAN 57883 TO FOURTH STREET

### RECOMMENDATION

1. THAT a construction by-law for the subject lane be brought forward.

REPORT

21

CC:

On 1980 September 02 Council received from the Municipal Clerk a Certificate of Sufficiency covering the construction and paving of the subject lane as a local improvement by the petition method.

Following is the cost report required by Section 662 of the Municipal Act:

| \$18 |
|------|
|      |
|      |
| \$1  |
| ,    |
| 5 i. |
|      |

91.4 m \$18,500.00 621.45' 621.45' \$ 1,465.38 10 5 instalments of \$.63 per taxable front foot

MUNICIPAL TREASURER

Municipal Solicitor Municipal Clerk